34177(l) and other applicable law and has transmitted the FY 15/16A ROPS electronically 

to the County Administrative Officer, the County Auditor-Controller and the State 

Department of Finance; and 

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has recommended that the Oversight Board 

approve the FY 15/16A ROPS, including compensation of One Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($125,000) to the City for providing the Successor Agency’s 

administrative services pursuant to the Cooperation Agreement during the FY 15/16A 

ROPS period; and 

WHEREAS, the FY 15/16A ROPS serves as the budget document for the 

Successor Agency during the July 1, 2015, through December 31, 2015, period and